

Stanislaus County Library

Diane McDonnell County Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209.558.7801 Fax: 209.529.4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

PRESS RELEASE

Dec. 29, 2017

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

For more information, contact: Laura Ferrell, 209-558-7817 Susan Lilly, 209-558-4813 or 209-613-3672

Hughson Library to host a Pete the Cat party

Children are invited to visit the Hughson Library on Wednesday, Jan. 10 at 3 p.m. for a theme party based on the *Pete the Cat* books. The event will feature games, crafts, and a free prize drawing for a set of *Pete the Cat* books. This program is sponsored by the Friends of the Hughson Library.

The Hughson Library is located at 2412 A Third St. For more information, please contact the Hughson Library branch supervisor, Heather Bailey, at (209) 883-2293.

#